Floradale Avenue Bridge No. 51C-0006 Replacement Project, County Project No.862032-AMENDMENT NO. 1 BC 18100

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENT CONTRACTOR
Floradale Avenue Bridge No. 51C-0006 Replacement Project
PROJECT 862032 - CONTRACT # BC 18100
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment (hereafter amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and Cornerstone Structural
Engineering Group, Inc., having its principal place of business at 986 West Alluvial Avenue,
Suite 201, Fresno, CA 93711 (hereafter CONTRACTOR).

The following items within the contract shall be modified as follows:

ITEM #4 “TERM?”: Amend the expiration date of the contract from the original expiration date
of June 30, 2019, to June 30, 2021.

This adjustment is authorized per Board of Supervisors Recommended Action ‘B’: “Authorize the
Director of Public Works or designee to approve amendments within the scope of the Statement
of Work in the Agreement with Cornerstone Structural Engineering Group, Inc., in an amount not

to exceed $84,310" Board Approval: July 25,2017.

All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended
completion date unless notified in writing by CONTRACTOR or by the direction of the

COUNTY.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this amendment to be effective on the
date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SAN ARBARA CONTRACTOR

SCOTT/D. MCGOLPIN/P.E. TODD M. Goolkasian
PUBLI€ WORKS DIRECTOR CORNERSTONE STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING GROUP, Inc.
PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE
Tax ID Number: 20-0803404

By:

Amendment Approved:
Date: June 25,2019

Agreement BC-18100, Amendment No. 1



